

ADOPTED

1 Senators Hamrick of the 30th and Clay of the 37th offered the following amendment:

2 Amend the Senate Higher Education Committee substitute to SB 244 by striking lines 2 and
3 3 of page 1 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

4 "postsecondary education, so as to".

5 By striking lines 6 through 9 of page 1 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

6 "tuition equalization grant; to repeal conflicting laws; and for".

7 By striking lines 14 through 26 of page 1 and lines 1 through 9 of page 2 and inserting in lieu
8 thereof the following:

9 "education, is amended by striking Code Section 20-3-412, relating to entitlements".

10 By striking lines 24 through 35 of page 2, lines 1 through 35 of page 3, and lines 1 through
11 7 of page 4.

12 By redesignating Section 5 as Section 2.